USPTO

7/16/2008 9:48:39 AM PAGE 3/007 Fax Server

TO:E. RUSSELL TARLETON COMPANY:701 FIFTH AVENUE

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| lectronic Version<br>tylesheet Version  |  | 07/15/2008<br>500593209   |   |             |  |
|---|--|---|---|-------------|--|
| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |  | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMEN  | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |             |  |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |  | "STMicroelectronics S.r.I." pre<br>Assignor(s) hereby confirms t                                    | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name, which should read as "STMicroelectronics S.r.l." previously recorded on Reel 021186 Frame 0911. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee should read as "STMicroelectronics S.r.l." pursuant to the original assignment |             |  |
| CONVEYING PART  | Y DATA   |   |   |             |  |
|   |  | Name  | Execution Date  |             |  |
| Andrea Rapisarda  |  |   | 05/15/2008  |             |  |
| Filippo Marino  |  |   | 05/15/2008  |             |  |
| Angelo Maria D'Arr  | go   |   | 05/15/2008  |             |  |
| City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB   | Agrate Brians ITALY 20041 ERS Total: 1                     |   |   | •           |  |
| Property  | Туре   | Nun   | nber  |             |  |
| Application Numbe   | г.   | 12117328  |   |             |  |
| CORRESPONDENC   | CE DATA  |   |   | <del></del> |  |
| Fax Number:  Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | 206-622<br>RussT.d<br>ne: E. Russ<br>701 Fifti<br>Suite 54 | Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces<br>?-4900<br>locketing@SeedIP.com<br>eli Tarleton<br>n Avenue | ssful.  |             |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   |  | 853063.544  |   |             |  |
| NAME OF SUBMIT  | TER:   | E. Russell Tarleton   |   |             |  |
|   |  |   |   |             |  |

**PATENT REEL: 021249 FRAME: 0709**  07/16/2008 11:01 FAX 2066826031 SEED IP LAW GROUP 2003/009

USPTO

7/16/2008 9:48:39 AM

PAGE 4/007

Fax Server

TO: E. RUSSELL TARLETON COMPANY: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Total Attachments: 3
source=Recordation of Assignment#page1.tif
source=Recordation of Assignment#page2.tif
source=Original Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021249 FRAME: 0710



# **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Andrea Rapisarda      | 05/15/2008     |
| Filippo Marino        | 05/15/2008     |
| Angelo Maria D'arrigo | 05/15/2008     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | STMicrolectronics, s.r.l. |  |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Via Olivetti, 2           |  |  |
| City:           | Agrate Brianza            |  |  |
| State/Country:  | ITALY                     |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 20041                     |  |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 12117328 |  |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 206.622.4900

 Email:
 jamieh@seedIP.com

Page 2 of 2

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

| Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4: | E, Russell Tarleton 701 Fifth Avenue Suite 5400 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104 |                       |  |  |  |
|--|---|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NUMBER:   |   | 853063.544            |  |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   |   | E. Russell Tarleton   |  |  |  |
| Signature:   |   | /E. Russell Tarleton/ |  |  |  |
| Date:  |   | 07/02/2008            |  |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=853063_544_Assignment#page1.tif                  |   |                       |  |  |  |
| RECEIPT INFORMATION  |   |                       |  |  |  |
| EPAS ID:<br>Receipt Date:<br>Fee Amount:                                     | PAT596424<br>07/02/2008<br>\$40   |                       |  |  |  |

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

USPTO

7/16/2008 9:48:39 AM

PAGE 5/007

Fax Server

TO:E. RUSSELL TARLETON COMPANY: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

FaxCenter [file:///C//Documents%20and%20Settings/Administrator.SEATTLE/Local%20Settings/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/0LK186/FaxCenter.tif] Page 4 of 4 MT J.ER & C. 022664544

#### *ASSIGNMENT*

In consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Inventor(s) full name(s)

Andrea RAPISARDA – Filippo MARINO – Angelo Maria D'ARRIGO

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Assignce Name and Address

STMicroelectronics s.r.l.

Via Olivetti, 2

20041 AGRATE BRIANZA (MI) - Italy

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Title of Invention

"FREQUENCY MODULATOR"

which application was

Complete either (a) or (b)

2008 day of (a) executed by the undersigned on the \_

(b) filled on the 8th Serial No. 12/117, 328

including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, relacues, substitutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all of said Letters Petent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for

aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent application.

Signed at CATANIA Lopation and date

Inventor(s) full signature(s)

RECORDED: 07/15/2008

Andres RAPISARDA

Filippo MARINO

Angelo Maria D'ARRIGO

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021249 FRAME: 0713